ChemPure* Brand

...Pure Quality

Certificate of Analysis

Product:

Cat:

Lot:

Description:

Date of Manufacture:
Use Before Date:

Test
Appearance

Water by Karl Fischer Titration
UV Cutoff

Refractive Index (20°C)
Residue

GC Analysis

ACS/HPLC Methanol

CP-C2305
EL575

ACS Reagent, for HPLC, Spectrophotometry, meets analytical specifications of USP, >99%

2025-Dec-21
2028-Dec-20

Meets ACS / USP / HPLC Specifications

Substances Darkened by Sulfuric Acid

Substances Reducing Permanganate

Color (APHA)
Solubility in Water
Carbonyl Compounds

(each of acetone, formaldehyde, and acetaldehyde)

Titrable Acid

Titrable Base

HPLC Gradient @ 254 nm
UV Absorbance @ 225 nm
UV Absorbance @ 250 nm
UV Absorbance @ 300 nm
UV Absorbance @ 400 nm

LIMS Sample No.: AQ03109

Specification
Min.

Clear

1.3280

99.9

Passes test

Passes test

Passes test

12/29/2025

0.05
205
1.3288

0.001

0.3

0.2

0.005
0.180
0.020
0.005
0.005

Result Units
Clear

0.028 %

203 nm
1.3287

<1 mg/L
>99.99 %

Passes test
Passes test
<10

Passes test

<0.001 %
0.24 peq/g
0.04 peq/g
<0.0050 AU
0.1177 AU
0.0111 AU
<0.0001 AU
<0.0001 AU

Quality Control Approval

ChemPure Brand Chemicals ¢ P:734.884.4773 « 39103 Warren Road, Westland, Ml 48185



